. Pending a complete investiga-
tion into the systems of Provincia

granis to the various classes of
schools of the Provinece. no change |
iIs being made in ‘he basis upon

which these grants are computed. but The Premier reviewed the trans

it is proposed that for the year 1933
a doduction should b: made of 15 Canad:. highway problem and the
per cent. from the basis provided for Scncral situation in the Department

in the regulations.” of Lands and Forests and Northern
. “The grants for the various types Development. Construction of the
‘of special services maintained in the  u8hWay, he said. was impossible, in
| public and separate schools of the Vi€W Of its length through sparsely

 Province are being reduced from jo  PoPulated territory, unless the Do-
'to 15 per cent. of the amounts pro- Minion contributed substantial aid.

' vided by the regulations. These de- Revenue had suffered with the drop
- ductions includs the gran's for musie, ‘0 lumbering activities, but Govern-

' fifth classes, art, houschold science. ment concessions in stumpage dues
manual training and school dental Were expected to generally increase
and medical services.” Northern Iumberi.ng employment. In

Grants for agriculture and horticul-  the pulp and paper industry uncer-
ture in public and separate schools  tain conditions still existed. A num-
 were based on the 1931 deduction of | ber of pulpwood agreements were be-

10 per cent. A more extensive reduc- ing reviewed. &
tlon in grants paid in connection with “Plans for reforestation are now
the teaching of agriculture in sec-| under way.” the Premier announced
ondary schools was proposed. - “providing for the distribution of from

“A reduction of $198,000,” the Pre- fifteen to twenty million trees per an-
Izier aliiil. “Is proposed in the grants| num.”
vocational schools. It is intended| Air Service Savin
_ g.
further that the reduciion made in The Premier referred to the reorgan-

the regular grants for commercial de- : g :
1zation of the Provincial Air Service,
partments. and for manual training| ..o o0 resulted in a saving for

and household science departments
- November, December and January last
maintained in the secondary schools| .o ssq a8 “of compared with s aim-

- of the Province, shall b: increased
from 10 per cent. to 15 per cent.” | .ar period the previous year.

e | | Turning to the question of unem-
The sum of $900,000 was to be voted ployment, Premier Hepburn stated

Universit
wﬂa, ndiee Maren 310 for the | | that one of the first tasks of the Gov-
: : ernment was to put the work of unem-

lieu of the $1,000000 and $150,000 | | oot relief on a permanent basis.

appropriations granted last year. “It i :
fs the conviction o the Minister,” Great care was taken. he said, ~in

sald the Premler, “that the univer-| selecting qualified officials and e
~ m-
sity Wﬂlnb; able to cnfltinue its npf.::n- | pinr.:?m {;-rl this branch of Govern-
tions without sericus lmpe:dimf:n; — | Imn'... aciivity. The permanent staff
particularly in view of this ,wairs sub- | n_nu consisted nf_:-:evcnty-fnur men and
a#::aar:: Elgglt:ih TE iQue;r} S ;t:;ld- : nplt:;m_en working in every secticn of the
niversities e ovince.

grants of $275,000 were to be reduced ! A steady increase in the number of
to $250.000. ; Egirs:ns on relief in the Province is
Mines Bright Spot. ng noted, the Premier declared,

-  #lating that the total number at the
l“th?bﬁ;ml“ t:lj-relt al length on present time is estimated at 400.000.
1S right T;D'Jt -—-thizgsDcparlmenL Relief costs for November and Decem-
| 32“‘“1';- ¢ year 1334 wilnessed |per stood at over $3,000,000 a menth,
;: 0; mlfrprf:‘t":;mi‘nﬂ;?s: lln the with the l{roﬁnce paying three-fifths,
- value § min€ral pro- | the municipalities one-fifth and the
~duction. ;'he incrmﬁd pric: of zn}}ld, Federal Government about one-fifth,
 was largely responsible, and on the |or about $600,000 monthly.
' debit side were recorded low prices g
' for the bas2 metals, and particularly
. copper. For the first time in Pro-
. vincial history the value ¢f the mineral
. output had excceded that of field
| crops.
 Dividends paid by Ontario mining
- companies had amounted to 837,227.-
' 480 in 1934. and the Province's profit

Defaulting municipalities, as of Dec. 31. 1934.

' tax had increased to $897.993. Treat-l OUTSTANDING DEBENTURE DEBT.
ment ot lower-grade ore by the larger Total
mines was extending the life ofthe Um;mﬁiﬂaﬂl
mines of the dependent communities. | Name of Unmatured Overdue Total  Overdue et
: i wﬁﬂ?p’m"‘ :1"3 g%pgg mgggp:g : Principal. Interest. Interest.
.“I'l ‘ -------- T TERE » - " ¥ . " E
“In the Department of Public I' Sudbury ...... sessssss 3,082,000 214,000 sl%%zﬁ:}?ﬂg ﬂjﬂffﬁw $1§f§s}gf€£
Works,” the Premier said, “it was mlmr g.:‘?g.ozgg : :22}'333 3.{2}93_?.333 ﬁ:;gl 3.235%205
{ _' T . ' . . | v 5.00¥) 4.752.000
found Ll?t RN e T | | Sandwich ....ooeseese. 2410000 615000 3025000 462000 3487000
m ;‘dﬂm Icmem!le !i'or 3”1-31 g?nlmﬂle 2.34%3732 25?9.25266 2,685.848 nil 2,685,348
L] " : AR R T TR N RN " T l- ﬁ 891.203 41-"30 gf 2.!-‘33
o 13 T Covornmers ol i | Mo i T ueen e iR a R
o R LI T LTI =1, ’ g ) ¢ fl 1.348.
il at the presest tme and ordered | |Bibis, U LA don e mew e
- ‘. CeNOOBBOBIBREES 0 messmmu s A —— J nil 420,
all work stopped after $263,000 had | HaWKeSDUIY eecscscscs 396,415 63,769 460,184 1938 462122
been expendad—a saving of $2.687.- ThOrold ...ceeecessccce 676,758 50,581 727.339 nil 727,539
000." | Fort m:; ot eeeeeeseses 1%0033 ;?.ggioi 1.;122.330 15,000 1';33‘333
| " ; | .e " . . } n“ 1 ¥
- Highway revenue increases were WEStON .evcosssenssess 079080 33763  1,012.853 nil 1,012,653
[Somimect t0 o everyihing powstie 1o |Rivees oo 113000 sem 2R sime  aim
0D €v | n TI I ' . . ' ; 372,000 - & :
m the ﬂme;:u}rdengd mxmyer. Klnn“"ﬂ -: :!II:I seee 426,000 19,000 445,000 nil 445.000 =
M as a mnu'lbutlon t m d the mmmn LY T 367,000 137,000 204,000 116,000 620,000
o ena, ESBEX ..ce0cevcvccceses 221,645 41,478 263,126 24,479 287,605
ﬂlgih hmg:nnnf PrftMnci;L hlshwin.va Ll-:uét:lel m.m gsl.m 963,051 nil 963,(0}‘5)‘1)
' m thd rm mun Ci" ' FE SRR PREARRARER ¥ " m,m aaqm 2531
palities and assumed by the Prov- Long Branch ...eeeeees (No debenture debt of its own)
m# %?:lmd fasBRRERRARRS Iﬂ ﬁﬁ lzﬁﬁ 13 [gm 2.7‘03 IH(S{%-%
: r AN NN NN TR T  FEEE" ] [ L] § » nil ¥ ]
“Purt.hert tﬂo;t." the Pre:aier g:thnrk ......:..... ;;gm %i;% 4,462,000 nil 4.462.6%
pointed out, “1s made to kee rboro’ ....ceceecees 592, d 4.240,000 56.000  4.296,
the h ing it of ? | North York .....::un 3,024,000 220,000 3,244.000 nil 3,244,000
highways open to permit of year Etobicok 120,000 370.000 180,000
m m mm mmng thf m e EEE R R R RTTIR R Y 3. " L 3.4%.000 1'111 3 .
. Sandwich East ..ccc-. 1.366,000 609,000 1.975.000 206.000 2,271,000
return from the gasoline tax and fur. | Sandwich WEeSt cevee.. 2,000,000 634,000 2,634,000 408,000  3.042,000
| ther conveniencing the public.” PP ccccoce 24,000 14 000 38,000 8.000 46,000
ment’'s strict r:&fmn:smfw ;r:ll; L — cees $71903,498 ‘11.415.“1 m,ﬂl.s“{g £3.972,350 5&.213.”
: _—_—mPB—BP¥mVTmMVmMVM—MHPMOPMOMH _M_MA_—A — M — —  —m—m—m——_— —

renewal of automobile licenses. Elimi.
nation of needless procrastination had
saved many thousands in interest
charges and rendered unnecessary the
maintenance of special staffs,




